City of Bay St. Louis Utility Rate Schedule
Effective October, 1, 2024

RESIDENTIAL
The following monthly rates shall be charged for all residential utility services provided by the city:

1. Gas (cubic feet)

a. 0to 1,000 (minimum) $16.00

b. 1,000 to 15,000 per 1,000 $16.00

c. Over 15,000 per 1,000 $16.00
2. Water (gallons)

a. 0to 3,000 (minimum) $7.00

b. Over 3,000 per 1,000 $2.00
3. Sewer (gallons)

a. Sewer (flat rate) $16.00
4. Wastewater (gallons)

a. 0to 3,000 (minimum) $12.00

b. Over 3,000 per 1,000 $3.20($3.36 5% inc.)
5. Garbage Collection (flat rate) $17.33 ($17.95 3.6% inc.)

COMMERCIAL
The following monthly rates shall be charged for all commercial and industrial utility services provided by the city:

1. Gas (cubic feet)

a. 0to 1,000 (minimum) $16.00

b. 1,000 to 25,000 per 1,000 $16.00

c. 25,000 to 50,000 per 1,000 $16.00

d. Over 50,000 per 1,000 $16.00

e. Industrial Rate $7.70 ($8.25)
2. Water (gallons)

a. 0to 3,000 (minimum) $11.00

b. Over 3,000 per 1,000 $2.25
3. Sewer (gallons)

a. 0to 3,000 $16.00

b. Over 3,000 per 1,000 $1.25
4. Wastewater (gallons)

a. 0to 3,000 (minimum) $12.00

b. Over 3,000 per 1,000 $3.20($3.36 5% inc.)

5. Garbage Collection (flat rate) $17.33($17.95 3.6% inc.)



